
 

 

1139 Franklin Avenue 

Suite 1 | Sauk Rapids, Minnesota 56379  

www.ics-builds.com 

(320) 416-2004 

 

 

 

September 6, 2022 

 

Board of Education 

Becker Public Schools, ISD 726 

12000 Hancock Street 

Becker, MN   55308 

 

Re: Becker Public Schools Primary/EEC Additions and Remodeling 

Becker, MN   55308 

 

Dear Board Members:  

 

ICS has reviewed the bids that were received on Thursday, August 11th, 2022, for the above-referenced project. Bids 

were received for Fifteen (15) work scope packages. Please note that on the Bid Form a unit price was requested 

from Contractors bidding the project.  This unit price, if accepted, is not taken into consideration when reviewing 

the Bids.  Additionally, if used to modify the work noted, the change to the Contract would be noted and executed 

in a future Change Order. Our recommendation for award is as follows:  

 

Work Scope 1 – Earthwork, Utilities, Exterior Improvements 

Wruck Excavating 

BASE BID:    $989,187.00 

Unit Price No. 1 – Soil Corrections $40.00/CY 

  

TOTAL  $989,187.00 

 

 

Work Scope 2 – Concrete and Masonry 

W. Gohman Const. Co.   

BASE BID:             $1,333,000.00   

  

TOTAL   $1,333,000.00 

 

Work Scope 3 – Structural Steel Supply 

DAKA Corporation   

BASE BID:     $424,810.00 

 

TOTAL  $424,810.00 

 

 

Work Scope 4 – Structural Steel Installation 

Spartan Steel Erectors, Inc. 

BASE BID:    $168,100.00 

   

TOTAL  $168,100.00 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Work Scope 5 – Roofing and Metal Panel 

McDowall Company 

BASE BID:    $577,700.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL  $577,700.00 

 

Work Scope 6 – Steel Stud and Drywall 

Commercial Drywall, Inc. 

BASE BID:                                                                        $595,698.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                   $595,698.00 

 

Work Scope 7 – General Construction 

Century Construction Company 

BASE BID:                                                                       $960,000.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                     $960,000.00 

 

Work Scope 8 – Aluminum Doors, Windows and Glazing 

Northern Glass & Glazing 

BASE BID:                                                                      $259,000.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                    $259,000.00 

 

Work Scope 9 – Wall Coverings  

Gunion Painting 

BASE BID:                                                                      $67,485.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                    $67,485.00 

 

Work Scope 10 – Acoustical Ceilings and Acoustical Treatment 

MDI, Inc. 

BASE BID:                                                                      $129,900.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                    $129,900.00 

 

Work Scope 11 – Flooring and Tile 

Grazzini Brothers & Company 

BASE BID:                                                                     $418,570.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                   $418,570.00 

 

Work Scope 12 – Fire Suppression 

Summit Fire Protection 

BASE BID:                                                                    $124,000.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                  $124,000.00 

 

Work Scope 13 - Mechanical 

Masters Plumbing Heating & Cooling, LLC 

BASE BID:                                                                   $2,011,500.00 

Alternate 1a – Provide a cost to install and provide                   $1,000.00 

Controls by Alerton – Not Accepted 



 

 

 

Alternate 1C – Controls by Automated Logic                                     ($12,000.00) 

Not Accepted  

________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                 $2,011,500.00    

 

Work Scope 14 – Electrical 

Hubbard Electric, Inc. 

BASE BID:                                                                   $671,000.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                 $671,000.00 

 

 

Work Scope 15 – Post & Frame Storage Building 

Ebert, Inc. 

BASE BID:                                                                   $227,000.00 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL                                                                 $227,000.00 

 

 

Based on the recommendations above, we recommend that the district enter into a contract with the above-

mentioned contractors for the total bid amount of $8,956,950.00.  

 

Upon Board action, we will draft a contract reflecting this amount to each of the respective Contractors.  

 

Enclosed are copies of the official bid tabulation, bid forms and bid securities. Please contact us at 763-354-2670 

should you have any questions regarding our recommendation.  

 

Regards,  

 

 

 

Kyle Walter 

Project Director 

 

KS JU   

Enclosures  

kyle.walter
Image
























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































